1PDCR 130 Series - 5/99
cd
PDCR 130 SERIES
Amplified Output
Pressure Transducers
• Excellent linearity and hysteresis
  ±0.1% B.S.L. for all ranges
• Amplified output

PDCR 130/WL      -Integral P.T.F.E. cable, wet/wet differential        -PDCR 135/WL
PDCR 130/WL/C   -Integral connector, wet/wet differential             -PDCR 135/WL/C
The Type Numbering System Denotes the Following Details:-
PDCR 13 X/X
/W    fitted with stainless steel isolation diaphragm between the
         silicon diaphragm and pressure media on positive side.
/*W  differential with wet/wet capability  *Denotes maximum line pressure
/C     integral connector and free mating socket.
Electrical construction input/output
0       excitation voltage 10-32V d.c. isolated input/output.
5       excitation voltage ±15V d.c. or ±12V d.c. non-isolated.
130 transducer series
Please refer to operating pressure ranges, pressure media, temperature effects,
ordering information and installation drawings to fulfil your requirements
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Operating Pressure Ranges
PDCR 130 and PDCR 135
70mbar, 175mbar, 350mbar, 700mbar, 1, 1.5,
2, 3.5, 5, 7, 10, 15, 20, 35, 60, 70 and 135 bar
gauge or sealed gauge.
Sealed gauge not available for ranges up to
10 bar.
PDCR 130/W and PDCR 135/W
350mbar, 700mbar, 1, 1.5, 2, 3.5, 5, 7, 10, 15,
20, 35, 60 and 70 bar gauge or absolute
175mbar gauge only.
135, 200, 350, 500 and 700 bar sealed gauge
or absolute.
PDCR 130/WL and PDCR 135/WL
175mbar, 350mbar, 700mbar, 1, 1.5, 2, 3.5, 5,
7, 10, 15, 20 and 35 bar differential.
Other pressure units can be specified,
e.g. psi, kPa, etc.
Intermediate pressure ranges, and depth
amplified transducers are available, refer to
depth/level data sheet.
Overpressure
The rated pressure can be exceeded by the
following multiples causing negligible
calibration change:-
PDCR 130 and PDCR 135
10x for 70 and 175mbar ranges
  6x for 350mbar range
  4x for 700mbar to 35 bar ranges
  2x for 60 to 135 bar ranges.
PDCR 130/W and PDCR 135/W
10x for 175mbar range
  6x for 350mbar range
  4x for 700mbar to 20 bar ranges
100 bar for 35 to 70 bar ranges
  2x for 135 bar range and above
Pressure containment >1400 bar for 135 to
700 bar ranges.
PDCR 130/W and PDCR 135/WL
Positive side:-
10x for 175mbar range
  6x for 350mbar range
  4x for 700mbar to 20 bar ranges
100 bar for 35 bar range.
Negative side:-
Must not exceed positive side by greater than:-
  6x for 175mbar range
  4x for 350mbar range
  2x for 700mbar to 5 bar ranges
10 bar for 7 bar to 35 bar ranges.
For bi-directional use in the higher ranges
refer to manufacturer.
Maximum Line Pressure (Case Pressure)
  2 bar   – PDCR 130/2WL & PDCR 135/WL
  7 bar   – PDCR 130/7WL & PDCR 135/7WL
  35 bar – PDCR 130/35WL & PDCR 135/35WL
75 bar available on request.
Pressure Media